FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Marcelle to Engrossed House Bill No. 652 by Representative Glover

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "relative" delete "R.S. 40:966(C)(2)(a)," and
- 3 insert "R.S. 40:966(C)(2)(a), (d), (e)(i) and (f)(i),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 40:966(C)(2)(a) is" and
- 6 insert "R.S. 40:966(C)(2)(a), (d), (e)(i) and (f)(i) are"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 4 in their entirety and insert "offender possesses fourteen
- 9 grams or less, the offender shall be fined not more than three one hundred dollars,
- imprisoned in the parish jail for not more than fifteen days, or both."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

2223

12 On page 2, after line 14, insert the following:

- "(d) On a second conviction, wherein the offender possesses more than fourteen grams, the offender shall be fined not more than one thousand dollars, imprisoned in the parish jail for not more than six months, or both.
- (e)(i) On a third conviction, wherein the offender possesses more than fourteen $\underline{\text{grams}}$, the offender shall be sentenced to imprisonment, with or without hard labor, for not more than two years, shall be fined not more than two thousand five hundred dollars.
- (f)(i) On a fourth or subsequent conviction, wherein the offender possesses more than fourteen grams, the offender shall be sentenced to imprisonment with or without hard labor for not more than eight years, shall be fined not more than five thousand dollars, or both.

24 * * * *'